,	_ 06-30-200	05	Docket No	.: ISEM.0002	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03			HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼	, 103Q3177	3 ,	▼	▼	▼
To the Director of the United State	es Patent and Trademark Offic	ce: Please record	the attached origi	nal documents or cop	y thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): HARRIS, Christopher KONSTANTINOV, Andrei BASCERI, Cem	JUN 2 4 2005 JULY	Name: Intri	address of receinsic Semiconductors 660 Executive Dr	or	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	TRAD S No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment	☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: Dulles	Sta	ate/Prov.: <u>VA</u>	
Other		Country: U.S	S.A.	ZIP: 20166	
Execution Date: May 31, June 7, 20	05	Additional name	e(s) & address(es)	□ Yes	⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number (s) filed together. If this document is being filed together.		, the execution	date of the applic	cation is:	
Patent Application No. Fi	iling date	B. Pa	atent No.(s)		
11/071,437 Ma	arch 4, 2005				
06/29/2005 GTON11 00000190 500238 11: 01 FC:8021 40.00 1A	071437				
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes	⊠ No		
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be n		6. Total numl	ber of application	s and patents invol	ved: 1
Name: Andrew J. Telesz, Jr.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Registration No. 33,581			•	or insufficiency sho	ould be
Address: One Freedom Square		credite	ed or debited to d	eposit account	
11951 Freedom Drive, Suite 1260			rized to be charge	ed to deposit accou	nt
		8. Deposit ac	count number:		
City: Reston	State/Prov.: <u>VA</u>	50-0238			<u> </u>
Country: U.S.A.	ZIP: 20190	(Attach dur	olicate copy of this pa	nge if paying by deposit	account)
Statement and signature.	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.	belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and	d correct and any	attached copy is a	true copy
Andrew J. Telesz, Jr.	U	11. July	1M	June 24, 20	005
Name of Person Signing Tot	al number of pages including cove	Signature er sheet, attachmer	nts and documents	3 Date	
100	Mail documents to be recorded with				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REEL: 016725 FRAME: 0363

ASSIGNMENT

	In consideration of the sum of One Do consideration paid to each of the undersig	llar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable ned
Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	1. Christopher Harris	5
inventor(s)		6
	3. Cem Basceri	7.
	4	8
Insert Name(s) of	the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign((s) to
Assignee(s) &		Dulles
Address(es)	of 22660 Executive Drive, S	Suite 101, Sterling , VA 20166
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the States as defined in 35 USC 100, in the in	he entire right, title and interest for the United evention known as
Title of Invention	VERTICAL JUNCTION FIELD EFF	FECT TRANSISTOR HAVING AN
	EPITAXIAL GATE	
Date of	for which an application for patent in the	United States of America has been executed by
Signing of Application	the undersigned on June 7	l 20, 2005
		apers necessary in connection with this I or reissue applications thereof and also to on with such applications as the Assignee may
		erning this application or continuing. division or Assignee in every way possible in obtaining

evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention

for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Page 1 of 2

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the practitioners associated with the <u>CUSTOMER NUMBER 20987</u> the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

_		^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^
Date June 7ª	2005 Signature of Inventor	Marris
	_	Christopher Harris
		Andrei Konstantinov
Date May 31,	2005 Signature of Inventor	Cem Basceri
Date	Signature of Inventor	
witnessed by a Patent and Tra	ing Witnessing: It is recommended at least two witnesses who sign here ademark Office is to record an Assign	that the execution by the Inventor(s) be. However, the current practice of the U.S. mment even it has not been witnessed.)
witnessed by a Patent and Tra Witne	ing Witnessing: It is recommended at least two witnesses who sign here ademark Office is to record an Assigness	that the execution by the Inventor(s) be . However, the current practice of the U.S. gament even it has not been witnessed.)
witnessed by a Patent and Tra Witne	ing Witnessing: It is recommended at least two witnesses who sign here ademark Office is to record an Assigness	that the execution by the Inventor(s) be. However, the current practice of the U.S. mment even it has not been witnessed.)
witnessed by a Patent and Tra Witne	ing Witnessing: It is recommended at least two witnesses who sign here ademark Office is to record an Assigness	that the execution by the Inventor(s) be . However, the current practice of the U.S. gament even it has not been witnessed.)
witnessed by a Patent and Tra Witne	ing Witnessing: It is recommended at least two witnesses who sign here ademark Office is to record an Assigness	that the execution by the Inventor(s) be . However, the current practice of the U.S. gament even it has not been witnessed.)
witnessed by a Patent and Tra Witne	ing Witnessing: It is recommended at least two witnesses who sign here ademark Office is to record an Assignss	that the execution by the Inventor(s) be . However, the current practice of the U.S. gament even it has not been witnessed.)
witnessed by a Patent and Tra Witne	ing Witnessing: It is recommended at least two witnesses who sign here ademark Office is to record an Assigness	that the execution by the Inventor(s) be . However, the current practice of the U.S. gament even it has not been witnessed.)
witnessed by a Patent and Tra Witne	ing Witnessing: It is recommended at least two witnesses who sign here ademark Office is to record an Assignss	that the execution by the Inventor(s) be . However, the current practice of the U.S. gament even it has not been witnessed.)

RECORDED: 06/24/2005